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Section 1235.60  Enrollment 

All participating dealers must be federally-licensed firearm dealers in Illinois and must enroll in the Firearm Transfer Inquiry Program upon initial licensing and upon renewal of licensing with the Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco, and Firearms and every three years thereafter by completing the dealer enrollment form provided by the Department.  These forms may be obtained from the Firearm Transfer Inquiry Program, P.O. Box 3677, Springfield, IL  62708-3677.  The Department shall not charge a fee to enroll.  The Department shall provide enrolled dealers with a unique number to be used when inquiring into the Firearm Transfer Inquiry Program.   It is the responsibility of the federal firearm licensee to notify the Department of any change, license status, or licensing information.

(Source:  Amended at 27 Ill. Reg. 5998, effective March 21, 2003)
